7/8/2025
Berry Springs Park Improvements

CHANGE ORDER
Berry Springs Park Improvements

CHANGE ORDER NO: #07 NTP Date:__02/23/2024

DATE OF ISSUANCE: 06/27/2025
Contractor: Chasco Constructors, Ltd. LLP
Architect/ Engineer:__Halff Associates, Inc.

EXPLANATION:
1. Time Stop. Waiting on Pedernales Electric to complete permanent power, needed to complete project.

CONTRACT CHANGE:
1. Stop Time. No Change to contract amount.

A. Original Contract AmoUNt e %5950,619.20
B. Adjusted Contract Sum by previous Change Orders $5,950,619.20
C. Contract Sum increased / (decreased) by this Change Order in the amount of . $ 0.00
D. New Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $5,950619.20
Percentage Increase of Total Change Orders over Original Contract Amount (M * 100)
(Not to Exceed 25% per state law) 0. %
The Contract Time Will be Changed DY days
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order* . ! 08/15/2025

RECOMMENDED BY:

Cuwen Twer& W)L' H B/ z2<

Contractor Slgnature \j W Date

REVIEWED BY:

M. James Hemenes, PLA, ASLA, CPRE M—/‘"' — July 8. 2025
Architect/ Engineer é’ggaﬁure Date

e - /“\\\
ACCEPTED BY: / / .'”/7 \_}7 D/
/ . e // /
e Zi S &
Jesus Angel Gomez Hise, PM Rt WQL”‘?’( Y Qe June 27, 2025
County’s Representative SI/g//l;étUra - ﬂ - /_ —.’/Zi Date
Change Order Form Page 1 of 1

Form rev. 04/2025 P559




